Annexure II: Category-wise Tariff for HT & LT Categories for 5% Control Period

Revised category-wise Tariffs for FY 2025-26

<
S

y of LT Tariff for FY 2025-26, effective from 1 July, 2025

Existing FY 2024-25 Approved in this Order for FY 2025-26
Units for
Category Fixed/ Fixed / thal Fixed / Energy | Wheeling To.tal

Demand Demand | Variable | Demand Charge® | Chargen Variable

Charge Charge Charge Charge Charge
LT Residential
]];lT,L'(A): LT - Residential- | oo oo n/mih 34 174 34 1.48 ; 148
LT I(B): LT - Residential
1-100 units Rs/conn/mth 128 6.32 130 4.28 147 5.74
101-300 units Rs/conn/mth 128 12.23 130 11.10 147 12.57
301-500 units Rs/conn/mth 128 16.77 130 15.38 1.47 16.85
Above 500 units Rs/conn/mth 128 18.93 130 17.68 1.47 19.15
Three Phase Charges Rs/conn/mth - - 430 - - -
LT II: LT - Non-Residential
(A)0-20kW Rs/conn/mth 517 10.46 520 8.90 147 10.37
(B): >20 kW and < 50 kW Rs/kVA/mth 517 15.38 525 12.83 1.39 14.22
(C): >50 kW Rs/kVA/mth 517 16.55 525 15.22 1.39 16.61
LT III: LT - Public Water
Works (PWW)
(A): 0-20 kW Rs/kVA/mth 129 5.59 140 4.10 1.47 5.57
(B): >20 kW and < 40 kW Rs/kVA/mth 156 7.98 175 6.09 1.39 7.49
(C): >40 kW Rs/kVA/mth 194 10.16 200 8.17 1.39 9.57
LT IV: LT - Agriculture
LT IV(A): LT - AG Un-
metered - Pu t
Category 1 Zones
(a) 0-5 HP Rs/HP/mth 563 175 521 - 147 147
(b) Above 5 HP - 7.5 HP Rs/HP/mth 607 215 573 - 147 147
(c) Above 7.5 HP Rs/HP/mth 683 222 642 - 147 147
Category 2 Zones - - - - - -
(a) 0-5 HP Rs/HP/mth 435 130 417 - 147 147
(b) Above 5 HP - 7.5 HP Rs/HP/mth 476 150 458 - 147 147
(c) Above 7.5 HP Rs/HP/mth 551 150 532 - 147 147
1';,[1; tle‘:g)f:“gﬂ' _A}F”c‘r‘"“" Rs/HP/mth 52 4.86 60 3.32 147 478
LT IVIO): LT - Agriculture | g pip/mi 142 742 150 5.84 1.47 7.31
LT V: LT - Industry *
(1): 0-20 kW Rs/conn/mth 583 7.85 600 6.39 147 7.86
(ii): Above 20 kW Rs/kVA/mth 388 9.14 400 7.76 1.39 9.15
LT VI: LT - Street Light
(C"‘élfsrsaﬁﬂfl‘:ccg‘;}l'aéo ABE | ReioW/min 142 8.57 150 7.04 147 8.51
g)c‘aMumc‘pal corporation Rs/kW/mth 142 10.17 150 8.61 1.47 10.08
LT VII (A) - Public Services
Govt.
(1): <20 kW Rs/conn/mth 427 6.03 450 3.26 147 4.72
(ii): >20 - <50 kW Rs/kVA/mth 427 8.12 450 6.46 1.39 7.85
iii): >50 kW Rs/kVA/mth 427 8.92 450 7.26 1.39 8.65
LT VII (B) - Public Services
Pvt. .
(1): <20 kW Rs/conn/mth 464 7.89 500 5.88 147 7.35
(ii): >20 - <50 kW Rs/kVA/mth 464 11.77 500 9.72 1.39 11.12
iii): >50 kW Rs/kVA/mth 464 12.02 500 9.99 1.39 11.38
LT VI = Electric Vehicle | p vy a/mi 80 8.47 - 7.62 1.39 9.01
Charging Station
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